U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process (Applicant and U.S. Agent are Separate Parties)

TO: Federal Communications Commission

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

Designated U.S. Agent

Company Name: Baihetian Innovative Solutions

FRN: 0033401605

Contact Name: Kenneth Young Street Address: 6837 Chase Rd

City/Province/Zip: Dearborn, MI 48126

Telephone No: 313-395-3113

Email: ken.young@baihetiansolutions.com

This letter is to confirm that we ("the Designated U.S. Agent) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

U.S. Agent Signature:

Date:June 17, 2024

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Kenneth Young/Manager

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

Applicant

Company name: China Satellite Navigation and Communication Co., Itd

Grantee Code:2BACQ FRN: 0033437963 FCC ID:2BACQ6125

Contact Name: Zhang chengsheng

Street Address: C5-C6, Siwei Tuxin Building, Yongfeng Road Haidian District, Beijing, 100012 CN

City/Province/Zip:Beijing Telephone No:13410860560

Email:zhangchengsheng@aerozhonghuan.com Thang Cheng Sheng

Applicant Signature:

Date:2024.6.12

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Manager